
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

03113900 

Vand Information Systems Limited 

|/We 

Peter Nottingham, 15 Highfield Road, Hall Green, Birmingham, B28 OEL 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 27 January 2015 

Signed Date 27 January 2015 

SS 
Nottingham Watson Ltd 

15 Highfield Road 
Hall Green 
Birmingham 

B28 OEL 

Ref N14V001/PN/PM/JM 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

or Official US@nies HOUSE 
Insolvency 

| vn 
02/02/2015 #4 



Rule 4 34-CVL 
Form 4 19 ‘ 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Vand Information Systems Limited 

on the 27 January 2015 the date of the resolutian for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Seyed Re2m Ghadimeaadeh 

Signed (2. SLE : 

Dated a7 fe 2001S” 

aie ae | Bees 1 
SURE ae a : ‘ 3 bane | 

‘ 
Re 

att an «Fd 
Has 

, Bee 
hy 



Vand Information Systems Limited 
Statement Of Affalis as at 27 January 2018 

A-Summiary of Assets 

Assets Book Valuo 
£ 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Assets subjact to fixed chargo: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for proferontlal croditors 

Signature id cht : Date 2711 2Ots 

Rese 

A 

ee 
ee 

NiL 

| 



Vand Information Systems Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 January 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry farward) a Nit 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Nik, 
Estimated deficrency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 28,512 00 
Director's loan account 233,832 00 
Barclays Bank pic - overdraft 26,291 00 

11,000 00 
and NIC 30,000 00 
ratio Lo _ &24 000 00: . 

eR st 330,635 00 
prose ee 

= 
ese, Rants 
MGR is 



20 
£40% 

J8A 
IOS 

Sdt 

c
o
s
e
s
‘
o
e
e
 

00 
L6z'9Z 

@8z 
£891 

Va}se0197 
‘Wea! ih 

fvfoue A) S
a
d
 

00 
OODLE 

OVE 
S27 

‘joodsaary 
a
a
n
g
 
sawer 

‘asno} 
ueIBay 

INS 
‘suoneied lor Aus) OSU] 

ZZ) 
S
6
4
N
 

‘auA) 
uodn 

a
p
s
e
o
m
e
n
s
 #sUO) joluaq SQPUOFTi 

o>, 
: 

00 
000‘0e 

‘MOlA 
W
e
 

UOjUag 
‘aSnoY 

WeYbuINIyD 
‘6O0hda 

‘SON}O 
Johojdug  suonessdoaitidisng,” 

] 
hy 

| 
00 

000°! 
QVS 

04D 
‘mobseid ‘16862 X08 

puzaisaiis 185 

09 00'S} 
GH8 

PLM 
‘xasa[ppiy ‘WeUja 

‘peoy 
projpag 

"aIe| e
e
 

00 zee'eee 
V8 

PAD 
‘Aijuanog ‘peoy e

e
e
 p
e
a
c
e
 

: 
e
e
 

So GaN 
wanes 

Lv 8Sy 
SOO 

BNN 
‘SUEYLON 

‘YBnosogbinljand 
‘asojo Aqueg 

pL-oL 
W
S
N
 ea
e
 

PENG) 
(Coton 

L
E
M
E
)
 

Caan) 
PL 

p67 
U10 

PLMAL 
‘XeseippIy 

‘weljieyaze ls 
‘AuuAROD ‘peoy WRaHiE 
0) 

C
r
e
e
 
e
e
e
 

1e}0, 
4310 

PIO 
yald 

_
 
a
e
 

BeCADRW S
k
 

Sas 

4


